TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademark	101811484 s: Please record the attached of	document(e) or convices	
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type	ignial document(s) or copy(les).	
New New		Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmiss Document		License [	Change of Name	
Correction	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger [	Other	
Corrective	Document Frame #	(For Us	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government A Departmental File Secr	gencies) et File
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties atta	
Name (line 1)	Jarrod ELIASON			Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)				06/08/01
Second Party Name (line 1)	Million E KDALIC			
rtaine (inte 1)	William F. KRAUS			Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)				06/08/01
Receiving Party	1	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attac	ched
Name (line 1)	Ramtron International (	Corporation	If docur is an as receivir domicil	ment to be record ssignment and the ng party is not ed in the United
-		Corporation	If documents and asserting to the company of the co	ment to be record ssignment and the ng party is not ed in the United an appointment c estic representativ
Name (line 1)	Ramtron International (	Corporation	If docur is an as receivir domicil. States, a dome attache (Design separati	ment to be record ssignment and the ag party is not ed in the United an appointment cestic representatived.  nation must be a te document from
Name (line 1)	Ramtron International (	Corporation	If docur is an as receivir domicil. States, a dome attache (Design	ment to be record ssignment and the ag party is not ed in the United an appointment cestic representatived.  nation must be a te document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)	Ramtron International (	Corporation	If docur is an as receivir domicil. States, a dome attache (Design separati	ment to be record ssignment and the no party is not ed in the United an appointment cestic representatived.  nation must be a te document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Ramtron International C a Delaware corporation 1850 Ramtron Drive  Colorado Springs City	CO State/Country	If docur is an as receivir domicil States, a dome attache (Design separat Assign)  80905-1350  Zip Code	ment to be record ssignment and the no party is not ed in the United an appointment cestic representatived.  nation must be a te document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Ramtron International C a Delaware corporation 1850 Ramtron Drive  Colorado Springs	CO State/Country	If docur is an as receivir domicing States, a dome attache (Design separat Assigns	ment to be record ssignment and the ag party is not ed in the United an appointment cestic representatived.  nation must be a te document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Ramtron International C a Delaware corporation 1850 Ramtron Drive  Colorado Springs City	CO State/Country	If docur is an as receivir domicil States, a dome attache (Design separat Assign)  80905-1350  Zip Code	ment to be record ssignment and the ag party is not ed in the United an appointment cestic representatived.  nation must be a te document from
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Representation Name  Address (line 1)	Ramtron International C a Delaware corporation 1850 Ramtron Drive  Colorado Springs City	CO State/Country	If docur is an as receivir domicil States, a dome attache (Design separat Assign)  80905-1350  Zip Code	ment to be record ssignment and the no party is not ed in the United an appointment cestic representatived.  In action must be a te document from ment)
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Repre	Ramtron International C a Delaware corporation 1850 Ramtron Drive  Colorado Springs City	CO State/Country	If docur is an as receivir domicil States, a dome attache (Design separat Assign)  80905-1350  Zip Code	ment to be record ssignment and the ng party is not ed in the United an appointment cestic representatived.  In a comment from the description of the comment from the ment of the comment from the cestic representatives.

\\DE - 80412/141 - #125173 v1

		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent I	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(303) 454-2454			
Name (line 1)	Carol W. Burton, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Hogan & Hartson LLP					
Address (line 2)	1200 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1500					
Address (line 3)	Denver, CO 80202					
Address (line 4)						
	Enter the total number of page document including any attach	es of the attached conveyance # nments	2			
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s	) Mark if additions	al numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
09/864,858	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			
	7					
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Figned by the first named executing	Patent Application, enter the date the patent g inventor.	Month Day Year			
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PC		PCT	PCT			
only if a U. Number ha	S. Application s not been PCT	PCT	PCT			
assigned						
Number of Pro	perties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3,41):	40.00			
Method of payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
		Deposit Account Number: #	50-1123			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Caro	ol W. Burton	Can Del	August 2, 2001			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jarrod ELIASON, having a residence address of 1430 Meredith Heights, #208, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919 and William F. KRAUS, having a P.O. Box address of P.O. Box 408, Palmer Lake, Colorado 80133, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to CMOS BOOSTING CIRCUIT UTILIZING FERROELECTRIC CAPACITORS, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Serial No. 09/864,858, Docket No. RAM 495 and Client/Matter No. 80412.0141, in the law firm of Hogan & Hartson, LLP, 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colorado 80202, and which is executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Ramtron International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 1850 Ramtron Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80921, ("RAMTRON") is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for certain good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, and set over, to RAMTRON, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, all continuing applications, reissued and reexamined patents, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to RAMTRON, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuing divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012057 FRAME: 0174 of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood and the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby state we have read the foregoing Assignment and have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 6-8-01

Jarrod ELIASON

Date: 6-8-01

William F. KRAUS